














































Revenue:

AB602 Entitlement (State) 77,784,931

AB602 Property Taxes (State) 5,902,965

Federal IDEA Part B 19,445,010

Federal IDEA Part C 51,862

State Infant/Toddler 1,009,971

State Mental Health 0

Federal Mental Health 1,042,629

Other Revenue 1,631,345

PY Fund Balance and General Funds including LCFF Special Education ADA 

revenue 233,577,368

Revenue Total 340,446,081

Expenditures:

Certificated Salaries (1XXX) 122,114,625

Classified Salaries (2XXX) 64,737,573

Employee Benefits (3XXX) 79,874,932

Supplies (4XXX) 4,406,813

Services & Operations (5XXX) 60,331,836

Capital Outlay (6XXX) 227,736

Other Outgo & Financing (7XXX) 8,752,566

Expenditures Total 340,446,081 *

*Includes Aides and Services in Regular Classes and Environments (Function 1130) 15,239,519$    

West End Special Education Local Plan Area

Annual Budget Plan

2025/26 Fiscal Year
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2025/26 BUDGETED EXPENDITURES (Projected) T. Chatkoo 4/3/25

Certificated 

Salaries
Classified 

Salaries

Employee 

Benefits
Supplies

Services & 

Operations
Capital Outlay

Other Outgo & 

Financing

Supplemental 

Aides & Srvcs 

Provided in Regr 

Classroom or 

Other 

Environments

1000-1999 2000-2999 3000-3999 4000-4999 5000-5999 6000-6999 7000-7999 Function 1130

SBCSS 13,529,065 10,930,007 13,081,429 1,037,345 2,417,138 0 3,121,330 44,116,314         871,417

Alta Loma 6,543,762 2,987,989 3,615,745 383,721 3,093,013 8,782 195,035 16,828,047         835,211

Central 4,889,879 2,411,906 2,769,160 113,215 3,269,635 9,627 715,751 14,179,173         0

Chaffey 23,925,077 15,692,382 19,860,643 419,452 18,227,195 74,688 8,284 78,207,721         12,322,417

Chino Valley 29,502,700 11,485,660 14,014,103 760,331 13,817,502 50,765 2,766,807 72,397,868         136,797

Cucamonga 4,268,135 2,510,691 3,170,085 159,076 2,020,582 6,433 16,334 12,151,336         0

Etiwanda 20,087,351 10,819,731 11,687,958 628,312 3,761,367 28,000 0 47,012,719         873,994

Mountain View 3,754,009 997,073 1,498,597 107,564 1,876,678 0 396,037 8,629,958 0

Mt. Baldy 94,174 44,267 27,244 31,885 101,386 0 21,137 320,093 40,836

Upland 14,684,573 5,335,794 9,324,125 717,316 10,734,374 49,441 1,252,103 42,097,726         11,655

SELPA 835,900 1,522,073 825,843 48,596 1,012,966 0 259,748 4,505,126 147,192

TOTAL 122,114,625 64,737,573 79,874,932 4,406,813 60,331,836 227,736 8,752,566 340,446,081       15,239,519

SBCSS/SELPA 14,364,965$    12,452,080$    13,907,272$    1,085,941$    3,430,104$    -$   3,381,078$   48,621,440$    1,018,609$    

SELPA (FN 2200) 851,928$    956,494$    750,540$    39,747$    2,011,383$    -$   351,285$   4,961,377$    

2025/26 REVENUE ALLOCATIONS (Projected)
STATE IDEA, Part B IDEA, Part B IDEA, Part B IDEA, Part B IDEA, Part C STATE STATE FEDERAL

DISTRICT
PROPERTY

TAXES

AB602 

ENTITLEMENT
LOW INCIDENCE

FEDERAL

 LOCAL

 ASSISTANCE

FEDERAL 

PRESCHOOL 

GRANT

PRESCHOOL 

STAFF 

DEVELOPMENT

ADR INFANT INFANT
MENTAL

HEALTH

MENTAL

HEALTH
OTHER Total

SBCSS 5,902,965 30,009,836 1,372,336 287,632 51,862 1,009,971 5,895 38,640,497

Alta Loma 3,261,236 12,197 1,061,917 66,289 4,401,639

Central (745,148) 45,893 1,198,606 50,560 549,911

Chaffey 10,960,192 72,675 4,929,023 270,072 16,231,962

Chino Valley 14,685,379 134,322 5,249,151 305,226 20,374,078

Cucamonga (432,488) 5,808 602,156 27,496 202,972

Etiwanda 12,131,194 71,534 2,728,941 161,177 15,092,846

Mountain View (1,553,791) 19,031 709,369 35,782 (789,609)

Mt. Baldy 301,240 0 19,093 1,122 321,455

Upland 4,893,519 99,442 2,383,737 119,010 7,495,708

SELPA 2,292,527 147,997 226,912 29,843 3,473 15,157 1,631,345 4,347,254

TOTAL 5,902,965 75,803,696 1,981,235 19,108,905 317,475 3,473 15,157 51,862 1,009,971 0 1,042,629 1,631,345 106,868,713

SBCSS/SELPA 5,902,965 32,302,363 1,520,333 226,912 317,475 3,473 15,157 51,862 1,009,971 0 5,895 1,631,345 42,987,751

2025/26 REVENUE ALLOCATIONS (Projected) by Funding Source

DISTRICT FEDERAL STATE LOCAL Total

SBCSS 345,389 38,295,108         5,475,817 44,116,314         

Alta Loma 1,128,206 3,273,433 12,426,408         16,828,047         

Central 1,249,166 (699,255) 13,629,262         14,179,173         

Chaffey 5,199,095 11,032,867         61,975,759         78,207,721         

Chino Valley 5,554,377 14,819,701         52,023,790         72,397,868         

Cucamonga 629,652 (426,680) 11,948,364         12,151,336         

Etiwanda 2,890,118 12,202,728         31,919,873         47,012,719         

Mountain View 745,151 (1,534,760) 9,419,567 8,629,958 

Mt. Baldy 20,215 301,240 (1,362) 320,093 

Upland 2,502,747 4,992,961 34,602,018         42,097,726         

SELPA 1,255,385 3,091,869 157,872 4,505,126 

TOTAL 21,519,501         85,349,212         233,577,368       340,446,081       

SBCSS/SELPA 1,600,774 41,386,977         5,633,689 48,621,440         

Source Documents: Budgeted Expenditures - County Ops/SELPA: 2025/26 Preliminary Budgets

Budgeted Expenditures - Districts: 2024/25 Second Interim SEMAI (LP-I) adjusted for % change vs prior years  (3-year average)

FN 1130 - Budgets taken from District Financial Activty Reports as of 4/3/25

25/26 #1 Preliminary AB602 Funding Model, Updated: 4/3/25

25/26 #1 Preliminary Mental Health Funding Model as of 4/3/25

STATE AB602

WEST END SPECIAL EDUCATION LOCAL PLAN AREA

2025/26 ANNUAL BUDGET PLAN

District Total
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